DATE: April 23, 2025

RECEIVED

2025 APR 30 AM 10: 39

TO: UNITED STATED BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE KRUPTCY COURT

CHAPTER 11 PROCEEDINGS

CASE NO 24-11390 (TMH)

IN RE:

FISKER, INC., et al., DEBTORS

SCHEDULE 1 CLAIM HOLDER RESUMISSION

Subject: Tuzo, Paul Claim 2083 \$80464.00

Attn Matthew Dundon Fisker Liquidating Trustee

INCL. COPY TITTLE FISKER AUTOMOBILE; FISKER FINAL PURCHASE ORDER; COPY WIRE TRANSFER SHOWING FULLFILLMENT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

MAY 2024 VEHICLE WAS REMOVED FROM MY RESIDENCE FOR REPAIR FOR DRIVELINE FAULT PU DONE BY FISKER EMPLOYEE WHO DROPPED VEHICLE AT HIS WEST COVINA REPAIR CENTER....LA CITY CARS WEST COVINA...NEVER RETURNED.

Small excerpt from vehicle issues.....demonstrating ownership

RECEIVED A PHONE CALL FROM SOMEONE FROM SOMEWHERE SAYING MY VEHICLE WAS READY MONTHS LATER. I RESPOND WITH "GREAT YOU NEED TO BRING TO MY HOUSE" AND THE REPLY WAS WE DON'T PROVIDE THAT SERVICE. I SAID, "WELL YOU TOOK THE CAR YOU NEED TO BRING IT BACK" AND THEY SAID THEY WOULD TALK TO MANAGEMENT AND GET BACK TO ME.

AFTER A COUPLE MORE WEEKS OF NO COMMUNICATIONS, I CONTACTED RIVERSIDE SHERIFFS DEPT (TEMECULA) WHO SAID THEY WOULD TRY AND HELP ME. I WENT THROUGH A COUPLE A DEPUTIES AND FINALLY TRANSFERRED TO LAKE ELSINORE TO AN INSPECTOR THERE AND WITH SOME DIFFICULTY FOUND OUT WHERE MY VEHICLE WAS AND THAT'S ABOUT ALL THEY COULD DO, REFERING ME TO LAPD DUE TO LOCATION.

I WENT TO LA CITY CARS AND AFTER SOME LOOKING AROUND FOUND MY VEHICLE UNDER A 1/4" OF DIRT AND DEBRIS. AFTER UNLOADING SOMETHING OFF A TRUCK THE EMPLOYEES SAID I COULD GO AHEAD AND TAKE IT. I SAID NOT IN THAT CONDITION AND TALKED TO TWO INDIVIDUALS ONE CLAIMING TO BE IN CHARGE AND THEY WOULD GET A

HOLD OF FISKER AND THEIR BOSS AND LET ME KNOW HOW WE ARE GOING TO RESOLVE THIS ISSUE. NO CONTACT.

I WENT TO LA CITY CARS A SECOND TIME A MONTH LATER AND CALLED LAPD AND REQUESTED AN OFFICER MEET ME THERE (THANK YOU LAKE ELSINORE FOR THE TIP) AND WE PROCEEDED TO FIND THAT THEY HAD THE KEY BUT COULDN'T MOVE THE VEHICLE. THE SECOND OCCASION I WAS TOLD THAT I COULD NOT GO BEHIND THE SERVICE LINE INTO THE YARD, SO WHEN THEY ASKED TO COME OVER AND LOOK AT VEHICLE, I SAID 'I COULD NOT', DUE TO INSURANCE REGS. THE VEHICLE WAS ACTUALLY BRICKED BY THAT TIME, I BELIEVE SINCE IT HAD NOT SEEN THE END OF A CHARGE CABLE IN 3 MONTHS.

MY FINAL RESOLUTION, I CONTACTED KPBS DONATION LINE AND HAD VEHICLE PU'D AND DONATED FOR THE WHOPPING TAX CREDIT SUM OF \$6800.00 JAN 2025.

I AM ASKING FOR FULL RESTITUTION OF ORIGINAL CLAIM DUE TO MOSTLY ALL THE SAME REASONS.

CARS JUNK (LEMON LAW), YOU TOOK IT AND NEVER RETURNED IT, AND I NEVER DROVE IT MORE THAN 300 MILES BEFORE THAT, SO I BELIEVE A FULL REFUND IS IN ORDER SINCE I PAID FULL PRICE CASH FOR SOMETHING THAT WAS HORRIBLEBLY MISREPRESENTED AS MY AUTOMOBILE (VCF1ZBU25PG002085). IF I COULD, I WOULD PRESS CHARGES FOR STEALING MY AUTOMOBILE (VCF1ZBU25PG002085).

IN CONCLUSION, MY CLAIM THAT WAS SECURED ORIGINALLY WITH NO ISSUES, NEEDS TO BE RESECURED AND FULLY PAID NOT JUST FOR THE REFUND OF ALL EARNED MONIES DUE, BUT FOR THE JUSTICE OF THE AGONY OF THE EXPERIENCE AND MENTAL TOLL IT TAKES UPON A PERSON AS WELL AS THE MORAL LEGAL COMPASS IT SETS SPINNING.

SINCERELY

PAUL B TUZO IV

29352 LONGHORN DR

CANYON LAKE CA 92587

951-550-5092 CELL no fax use email

pbt4@live.com

Clear Form

Wire Funds Request — Domestic or Foreign

	Se expely as Live
WELLS FARGO	ADVISORS

(Office Use Only)		Extra Company Control Control Control
Sub Firm # BR Code FA Code Account Number	eds []	
001 PMVA PMJU		
From: Account Information		
Sending Account Name/Title		
Paul B Tuzo IV Priority Credit Line		
Purpose of Transfer (required)		
Examples: Real Estate Closing, Business Operating Expen	se, Medical Expense, Veh	nicle Purchase, Education Expense
Vehicle Purchase		
Standing Wire Instructions (authorization to reuse	instructions in the fu	uture upon verbal client request)
These instructions may be used for future transactions	at the client's discretion.	Client must initiate each request.
Not to exceed amount: \$ 75,214.00	OR	Unlimited
75,214.00		Smirinced
Wire Amount - Fee may apply (Domestic or Foreig	gn)	
US Dollars	Foreign Currency Di	stribution:
Transactions Amount \$	Foreign Currency Type:	
OR	USD Amount: \$	
All cash and money market funds in account	OR	
	Foreign Amount:	Enter amount in foreign currency to be sent
	Toroign Amount	Enter amount in loreign carreincy to be sent
To: Payee/Beneficiary's Bank		
ABA Routing Number (Domestic) Swift/BIC (Foreign)		
021000021		
State And State Reports to the capital Section Sec		
Receiving Bank Name		
JPMorgan Chase	T	
Bank State (Domestic)		Sort Code/Transit Code (Foreign)
New York	USA	
For: Payee/Account of the Ultimate Beneficiary		
Recipient's Account Number or IBAN (Foreign)		
Name on Bank Account/Recipient's Name		
Fisker Group Inc		
Recipient's Address (No PO Box or APO)		
1888 Rosecrans Ave		
City, State, Zip Code, Country		
Manhattan Beach, CA, 90266		
mamatan beach, on, over		

Investment and Insurance Products are:

- · Not Insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency
- · Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, the Bank or Any Bank Affiliate
- · Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principal Amount Invested

Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company.

Bank-to-Bank Instructions / Intermediary Correspondent Bank (if applicable)

ABA Routing (Domestic) Swift/BIC (Foreign)	
Intermediary Bank Name	Intermediary Account Number (if applicable)
Further Credit/Additional Instructions (if applicable)	
OC# OC-YTKBQ	

CLIENT SIGNATURES (Do not sign below unless you have read and understand all terms and conditions on pages 2 and 3.)

Print Name Client 1	Date Signed Client 1
Paul B Tuzo IV	10/19/2023
Print Name Client 2	Date Signed Client 2
	Paul B Tuzo IV

ANY ACCOUNT OWNER OR PERSON SIGNING ON BEHALF OF THE ACCOUNT HEREBY AGREES TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

WELLS FARGO CLEARING SERVICES, LLC, WELLS FARGO ADVISORS FINANCIAL NETWORK, LLC, (herein collectively referred to as "WFA"), and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., are separate affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. As separate legal entities, none are responsible for the obligations of the others. Stocks, bonds, mutual funds, and other securities bought and sold through WFA are not bank deposits of any bank and are not insured or otherwise protected by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or any other government agency; are not an obligation of any bank or any affiliate of WFA; are not endorsed or guaranteed by Wells Fargo & Company, WFA, or any bank or any affiliate of WFA; and involve investment risk including possible loss of principal. Accounts are carried by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, member NYSE/SIPC.

In consideration of WFA accepting the instructions on page one of this document, I hereby release and discharge WFA and its affiliates from any liability or claims in connection with the aforementioned instructions and agree to indemnify and hold WFA harmless against any losses from any action, claim, or demand of any person based upon WFA acting under these instructions.

For transfers to third party accounts of which you have no ownership interest, you agree that by signing this document that you are hereby irrevocably relinquishing all rights, title, and interest to the assets(s) listed on page one of this document. It is your responsibility to verify the accuracy and the legitimacy of the source of instructions provided by third parties, such as title companies, attorneys, accountants, and business associates, for transfers from your account.

International Wire Transfers: The recipient account number and bank identification number (e.g., IBAN, RTN, or SWIFT BIC) you provided must be complete and accurate. You could lose the entire transfer amount if this information is incorrect.

If you indicate under "Foreign Currency Distribution" above that an amount is to be sent in a foreign currency (or that a "U.S. Dollar Equivalent" amount be sent), WFA takes that as an instruction to convert the amount to be transferred from U.S. Dollars to the currency indicated (the "Foreign Currency"). The exchange rate (the "rate") provided to you for such conversion is established between WFA and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. and it generally will include a markup over the cost of sourcing the relevant currency. The markup is determined based on many factors, which may include costs incurred, market risks, services rendered, the client relationship, and the size of the requested transaction. The rate WFA provides to you may be different from exchange rates you see elsewhere. Different customers may receive different rates. WFA or an affiliate is your principal counterparty on any such transaction. The foreign exchange market is dynamic, so rates can change rapidly. WFA will endeavor to promptly process your request, however, WFA reserves the right to refuse to process any request for a foreign exchange transaction.

If the financial institution designated to receive the funds does not pay the Recipient specified and the funds are returned to WFA, you may receive less U.S. Dollars than the original U.S. Dollar amount in the original instruction. This is because the exchange rate applied to the original conversion to Foreign Currency may differ from the exchange rate applied at the time the funds are returned and converted back to U.S. Dollars. WFA will not be liable to you for a sum in in excess of the value of the returned funds after conversion back to U.S. Dollars at the rate established between WFA and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., which rate may include markup (see above). WFA or an affiliate is your principal counterparty on any such transaction. See wellsfargoclearingservicesllc.com for details on how to report any concerns.

Page 2 of 3 592160 (Rev 15 - 05/22)

FISKER

Purchase Order

Seller's name: F	Fisker Group Inc						Email: FiskerVehicleAdmin@fiskerinc.com
Address: 1888 F	Rosecrans Ave						Zip: 90266
City: Manhattan	Beach		State	: CA			
Purchaser's Nar	me: Paul Tuzo		Tele	phone*: +16199802129	Co-Purchaser's Name:		Telephone*:
Address: 29352	2 Longhorn Dr		Ema	l: ptuzo@berklee.edu	Address:		Email:
City/State: Cany	yon Lake , CA		Zip:	2587	City/State:		Zip:
VEHICLE E	BEING SOLD						Ref #: 00291
Stock No:	Year: 2023	Make: FISKER Mo	del: Ocean Trim	One	Vin: VCF1ZBU25PG002085		Odometer: 5
OPTIONS					VEHICLE PRICE	\$68,999.00	A processing fee is not an official fee. A processing fee is not required by law,
Recylced Floor	Mats					\$250.00	but may be charged to buyers for
Emergency Kit						\$70.00	handling documents and performing services related to the closing of a sale.
20" Snow Whee	el Chains					\$900.00	
Tow Package -	us					\$1,200.00	reasonable amount agreed to by the
Expanding Carg	go Organizer					\$0.00	parties for a heavy commerical vehicle contract. This notice is required by law.
					Total cash price	e \$71,419.00	too lea en
					Unpaid Balance	e \$71,419.00	Your signature acknowledges Fisker's current Odometer Disclosure on the
TRADE-IN	INFORMATIO	N (if applicable)		State sales ta	× \$5,724.00	complying Title.
Year:	Make:		ck No:		Title and Registration fee	e \$798.00	Title and Registration lee estimates
VIN:		Мо	del:		Destination & Handling le		may change upon actual date of
License Plate:		Mile	eage:		Processing fee		
Lienholder:					Sub-tota		
Address:					Reservation and Order fees paid		
Telephone*:							
Lien/Payoff amo	ount:	Pay	off amount good until:				
				u trada in			
Purchaser	As the seller, you her Fisker, and future as	signors designated by Fi	envey all rights, title, ar sker. In consideration	d interest in and to the vehicle to			
initial	of the Vehicle.		52.55	which represents the full Va			
				nd record owner of the Vehi isclosed as Lienholder above			
initial	You agree that you a may be utilized from	re responsible for any ne financing with the new Fi	gative equity in conne sker to cover any neg	ction with vehicle payoff. Fur ative equity. Seller represent	nds		
		e odometer of the Venicle leage in excess of Mecha		eage, unless noted below.			
	Initial	Initial					
	Initial IS NOT actua	I mileage or there is an o	dometer discrepancy		Total due	\$75,214.00	
Your signature complete the te		ees that the Fisker Ocean	n One Preorder Agree	ment Terms and Conditions	Addendum and all documents referenced th	nerein are incorporated into this Purchase	Order and
DUDOUAG	NED.			CO BUDGUAGED		D-11-2	
SELLER Sr VP, Global Marketing, Sales & Serv					Date_		
SELL	ER Dam	brood 4 r		TITLE	Sr VP, Global Marketing, Sales &	Service Date	

^{*}Fisker FinanceSM customers: you will receive a text at this number to facilitate signing your loan documents. Message and data rates may apply.

Case 24-11390-TMH Doc 986 Filed 04/30/25 Page 6 of 6 NS ON REVERSE SIDE TO PROPERLY RELEASE YOUR LIABILITY, PLEASE READ AND FOLLOW INSTRUC PRINT IN CAPITAL LETTERS - USE BLACK OR BLUE INK SECTIONS A-J MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL NOTICE OF TRANSFER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY MAIL THIS PORTION TO DMV-OR-FILE ONLINE AT dmv.ca.gov WHOLE I. SELLER'S OR LESSEE'S SIGNATURE PLATE NUMBER VEHICLE ID NUMBER VR MODEL VCF1ZBU25PG002085 2023 FISK 9170148 REG 138A (REV. 10/2012) STATE OF CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

